ISOIL
I N D U S T R I A
CS3820_IT_EN_DS057REV10_IS
DATA SHEET
CS3820

INDEX
TECHNICAL DATA	 1

I N D U S T R I A11 / 14

HOW TO ORDER
CODE
EXAMPLE CODE/DESCRIPTION
Size and length of the insertion rod
0
0 Size 0 - Length of the insertion rod: 510mm
1 Size 1 - Length of the insertion rod: 660mm
2 Size 2 - Length of the insertion rod: 860mm
3 Size 3 - Length of the insertion rod: 1060mm
4 Size 4 - Length of the insertion rod: 1360mm
5 Size 5 - Length of the insertion rod: 2360mm
9 Other - to be specified
Sensor and electrodes material / lining
A
A Sensor material AISI316, lining in PEEK, electrodes in Hastelloy C276, gasket in FPM/FKM
B Sensor material AISI316, lining in PEEK, electrodes in AISI316,  gasket in FPM/FKM. Complies with DM174 for
contact with drinking water
Z Sensor material: to be specified
Accessory for mounting in pressurised pipe line
1
1 Mounting in pipe without pressure (through the use of the handles MAN01); connection 1” UNI338 ( GAS)
2 Accessory kit, suitable for mounting in pressurised line, composed by: 1” hose-coupling (to weld on the pipe)
and 1” ball valve (Bronze material); all connections  1” UNI 338 (GAS)
3 Mounting in pipe without pressure (installed using manual pressure); connection 1” NPT
4 Accessory kit, suitable for mounting in pressurised line, composed by: 1” hose-coupling (to weld on the pipe)
and 1” ball valve (Bronze material); all connections  1” NPT
6
Accessory kit, suitable for mounting in pressurised line, composed by: 1” hose-coupling (to weld on the
pipe)  and 1” ball valve (Bronze material);  connections 1” UNI 338 (GAS) + QUICK CONNECTIONS 1/8” for
pressure sensor
7 Accessory kit, suitable for mounting in pressurised line, composed by: 1” NPT hose-coupling + QUICK
CONNECTIONS 1/8” for pressure sensor
8 Accessory kit, suitable for mounting in pressurised line, composed by: 1” UNI 338 (GAS) hose-coupling +
QUICK CONNECTIONS 1/8” for pressure sensor
9 Special connection: to be specified
Version / Protection rate
A
A Compact version, IP68, liquid maximum temperature 100 °C - 4 POLES MALE CONNECTORS MIL
ALUMINUM
B Compact version, IP68 protection rate, liquid maximum temperature 100 °C - 4 POLES MALE
CONNECTORS SOURIAU - PLASTIC
C Compact version, IP68 protection rate, liquid maximum temperature 100 °C - 4 POLES CONNECTORS MIL
ALUMINUM MALE + FEMALE
D Compact version, IP68 protection rate, liquid maximum temperature 100 °C -  MALE CONNECTOR 4
POLES MIL ALLUMINUM M/F with 5 m wired cable for outputs
E Compact version, IP68 protection rate, liquid maximum temperature 100 °C - SOURIAU 4-POLE MALE
CONNECTOR - PLASTIC M/F
F Compact version, IP68 protection rate, liquid maximum temperature 100 °C - SOURIAU 4-POLE MALE
CONNECTOR - PLASTIC M/F with 5 m wired cable for outputs
Converter
0
0 mod. MV252 (converter with: 2 Lithium battery, 2 digital out )
1 mod. MV252 (converter WITHOUT BATTERIES, 2 digital out )
Th
e